### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 020466 Frame 0084. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's postal code.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kimberly J. Lymn	01/25/2008
Holly A. Robbins	01/30/2008
Kelly N. Esterby	01/30/2008
Gary L. Sotebeer	01/25/2008
CarolAnn M. Sylvester	01/27/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Target Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Nicollet Mall
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12024301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 334-3222 Email: jtesch@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Leanne Taveggia Farrell

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007-004286-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne Tayeggia Farrell

PATENT **REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0806** 

500473455

## Total Attachments: 9

source=2008-02-27Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page2.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page3.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page4.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page5.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page6.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page7.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page8.tif source=2008-02-27Assignment#page8.tif

4/005

Fax Server

O:LEANNE TAVEGGIA FARRELL COMPANY:900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/05/2008 500456533

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kimberly J. Lymn	01/25/2008
Holly A. Robbins	01/30/2008
Kelly N. Esterby	01/30/2008
Gary L. Sotebeer	01/25/2008
CarolAпn M. Sylvester	01/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Target Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Nicollet Mall
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Application Number:	12024301

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(612) 334-3222

Correspondent Name:

jtesch@wck.com

Leanne Taveggia Farrell

Address Line 1:

900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

T79.12-0044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Leanne Taveggia Farrell

USPTO 2/11/2008 12:55:18 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:LEANNE TAVEGGIA FARRELL COMPANY:900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

Total Attachments: 4 source=2008-02-05Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-02-05Assignment#page2.tif source=2008-02-05Assignment#page3.tif source=2008-02-05Assignment#page4.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

2007-004286-0001

U.S.A. and Carol Sylvester of inventors of an invention described in an application for Los BOX CONTAINING A FLUID, the application having been in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable contaction, the above-identified application, corresponding definition, the above-identified application, corresponding definition, corresponding definition, corresponding definition, corresponding definition, corresponding definition, corresponding definition, and the contact of the corresponding definition of the corresponding definition, corresponding definition, corresponding definition, corresponding definition and corresponding defi	title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and or domestic, to be obtained therefor;  nsideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby d assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the processic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar
legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office similar legal protection to the Assignce.	inder any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or
We authorize the Assignce, its successors and assignee of the application when ascertained.	signs, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigneed Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired,	ns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Leners in any and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and as do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We request, without additional consideration, but at the expense additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assigneits enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention	or of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such see, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
1/25/08 DATE	Kimberly_J_Lymn J Lymn
DATE	Holly A. Robbins
DATE	KellyEsterby
	LOUIS GOODY
DATE	Gary L. Sotebeer
DATE	CarolSylvester

## Attorney Docket No.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

2007-004286-0001

Minnesota U.S.A.; Kelly N. Esterby of Hudson, U.S.A. and Carol Sylvester of sinventors of an invention described in an application for BOX CONTAINING A FLUID, the application having	ong Lake, Minnesota, U.S.A.; Holly A. Robbins of Minneapolis, Wisconsin, U.S.A.; Gary L. Sotebeer of Savage, Minnesota, , (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the Letters Patent of the United States entitled A COVER FOR A been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable oblication No. 12/024, 301 filed Feb. 1, 2008; and
	n, having offices at 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota ght, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and eign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors invention, the above-identified application, correspondin legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benef	e consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the ag domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar fits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and number of the application when ascertained.	d assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and a Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name if desirated the similar legal protection in its own name in the similar legal protection in the simil	assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters red, in any and all foreign countries.
do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignmer request, without additional consideration, but at the exp additional writings and do such additional acts as the Ass	ad assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or at. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon pense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such signee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing ation in any and all countries.
1/30/08 DATE	Kimberly Lymn  Holly A. Robbins
DATE JAK	Kelly N. Esterby
DATE	Gary L. Sotebeer
DATE	Carol Sylvester

## Attorney Docket No.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

2007-004286-0001

the second secon	en distriction de la company de la compa
Minnesota U.S.A.; Kelly Esterby of Huds U.S.A. and Carol Sylvester of inventors of an invention described in an application BOX CONTAINING A FLUID, the application hav	f Long Lake, Minnesota, U.S.A.; Holly A. Robbins of Minneapolis, on, Wisconsin, U.S.A.; Gary L. Sotebeer of Savage, Minnesota,,, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the for Letters Patent of the United States entitled A COVER FOR A ing been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable Application No. 12/024,30 filed Feb. 1, 2008; and
	tion, having offices at 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesota e right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its success invention, the above-identified application, correspor legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and be	able consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby sors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the ading domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar enefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize rk Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or
We authorize the Assignee, its successors number of the application when ascertained.	and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors at Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if of	nd assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters desired, in any and all foreign countries.
do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignated request, without additional consideration, but at the additional writings and do such additional acts as the	s and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or ment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing vention in any and all countries.
DATE	KimberlyLymn
DATE	Holly A. Robbins
DATE	Kelly Esterby
1.25.2008 DATE	Gary L. Soteleer
DATE	Carol Sylvester

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

2007-004286-0001

WHEREAS, we, Kimberly Lymn of Long Lake Minnesota U.S.A.; Kelly Esterby of Hudson, Wiscons U.S.A. and Carol And Sylvesur of Adda And Inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters BOX CONTAINING A FLUID, the application having been ex- in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc., a corporation, having 55403, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or de NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideracknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigneetion, the above-identified application, corresponding domes	sin, U.S.A.; Gary L. Solebeer of Savage, Minnesola, L., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the Patent of the United States entitled A COVER FOR A ecuted on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable No.12/024,301 filedFeb. 1. 2008; and offices at 1000 Nicollet Mall, Minneapolis, Minnesola and interest in and to the invention, the application, and omestic, to be obtained therefor; cration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby signs, our entire right, title and interest in and to the stic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar
legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits unde the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	r any applicable treaty of convention, and we dutivated foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assignment of the application when ascertained.	s, to insert in this instrument the filling date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in a	or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters ny and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assign do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, i its enjoyment of this grunt, and render all assistance in making a the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in a	the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
DATE	KimberlyLynn
DATE	KiniotrySyllin
DATE	Holly A. Robbins
DATE	Kelly Esterby
DATE  1-77-1C	Gary L. 860cbeer